C O U R T

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

O F

INDIA

CONTEMPT PET.(C) NO.D27774/2009 IN

SUPREME

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24052/2008

TATA TELESERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2009

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. Mrs. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Kapoor, Adv. for Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Pending hearing and final disposal of the Contempt Petition (in which notice is yet to be issued), we hereby direct the State of U.P. (through Revenue Secretary) and other respondents not to remove the towers nor seal the towers of the petitioner till further orders. This is an ad-interim Order.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to deposit Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) within one week with the Registry of this Court.

Liberty to respondents to apply for interim relief.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA) COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA) COURT MASTER