SUPREME COURT OFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24052/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No. 42784/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TATA TELESERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )) (For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 317 of 2009 in SLP(C) No.24052 of 2008

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Ms. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv. Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv. For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG Mr.

Aarohi Bhall, Adv. Mr. Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, adv. Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted. Expedite hearing of the appeal.

...2/-

-2-

However, the amount deposited with the Registry be permitted to be withdrawn by the State of U.P. subject to further orders to be passed in this appeal.

Meanwhile, the contempt proceedings p

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated

Meanwhile, the contempt proceedings pending in the

High Court are stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (J.P. Sharma)
Court Master